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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

CHICAGO WHITE SOX (15-17)

	 Left
	20	 J.B. SHUCK	 OF

Right
	15	 Gordon BECKHAM	 INF
	58	 Geovany SOTO	 C
	 	 Switch
	64	 Emilio BONIFACIO	 UTIL
	

Left
	 33	 Zach DUKE
	 43	 Dan JENNINGS
	 Right
	 30	 David ROBERTSON 
	 48	 Hector NOESI
	 52	 Jake PETRICKA
	 57	 Zach PUTNAM
	 67	 Scott CARROLL

Coaching Staff:	
23		 Robin Ventura	 Manager
3		 Harold Baines	 Asst. Hitting 
8		 Mark Parent	 Bench
31 		 Todd Steverson 	 Hitting
32		 Daryl Boston	 First Base
37		 Bobby Thigpen	 Bullpen
47		 Joe McEwing 	 Third Base
99		 Don Cooper	 Pitching

Active Players:	
1		 Adam Eaton (L)	 OF
5		 Carlos Sanchez (S)	 INF
10		 Alexei Ramirez	 INF
12		 Connor Gillaspie (L)	 INF
15		 Gordan Beckham	 INF
20		 J.B. Shuck (L)	 OF
21		 Tyler Flowers	 C
25		 Adam LaRoche (L)	 INF

26		 Avisail Garcia	 OF
29		 Jeff Samardzija	 RHP
30		 David Robertson	 RHP
33		 Zach Duke (L)	 LHP
43		 Dan Jennings (L)	 LHP
48		 Hector Noesi	 RHP
49		 Chris Sale (L)	 LHP
50		 John Danks (L)	 LHP
52		 Jake Petricka	 RHP

53		 Melky Cabrera (S)	 OF
55		 Carlos Rodon (L)	 LHP
57		 Zach Putnam	 RHP
58		 Geovany Soto	 C
62		 Jose Quintana	 LHP
64		 Emilio Bonifacio (S)	 UTIL
67		 Scott Carroll	 RHP
79		 Jose Abreu	 INF

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (13-24)

	 Left
	 17	 Ike DAVIS	 INF
	 23	 Sam FULD	 OF
	 50	 Max MUNCY	 INF

Right
	19	 Josh PHEGLEY	 C

Switch
		  None	

Left
	 56	 Fernando ABAD	
	   Right
	 33	 Fernando RODRIGUEZ
	 36	 Tyler CLIPPARD
	 44	 Angel CASTRO
	 49	 Edward MUJICA
	 58	 Evan SCRIBNER
	 61	 Dan OTERO

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
2		 Mike Gallego	 Third Base 
14		 Mike Aldrete	 Bench	
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
46		 Tye Waller	 First Base	
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
1	 Billy Burns (S)	 OF
4	 Coco Crisp (S)	 OF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
13	 Drew Pomeranz	 LHP
15	 Brett Lawrie	 INF
16	 Billy Butler	 INF
17	 Ike Davis (L)	 INF
19	 Josh Phegley	 C

20	 Mark Canha	 UTIL
21	 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C
22	 Josh Reddick (L)	 OF
23	 Sam Fuld (L)	 OF
26	 Scott Kazmir (L)	 LHP
28	 Eric Sogard (L)	 INF
30	 Jesse Chavez	 RHP
32	 Jesse Hahn	 RHP
33	 Fernando Rodriguez	 RHP

36	 Tyler Clippard	 RHP
44	 Angel Castro	 RHP
49	 Edward Mujica	 RHP
50	 Max Muncy (L)	 INF
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
56	 Fernando Abad (L)	 LHP
58	 Evan Scribner	 RHP
61	 Dan Otero 	 RHP
	

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 1	 Billy BURNS, CF (S)	 .292, 0, 0

	 10	 Marcus SEMIEN, SS	 .303, 6, 15

	 22	 Josh REDDICK, RF (L)	 .339, 6, 28

	 16	 Billy BUTLER, DH 	 .262, 3, 18

	 21	 Stephen VOGT, C (L)	 .337, 9, 30

	 15	 Brett LAWRIE, 3B	 .261, 2, 14

	 4	 Coco CRISP, LF (S)	 .061, 0, 0

	 20	 Mark CANHA, 1B	 .233, 5, 15

	 28	 Eric SOGARD, 2B (L) 	 .281, 0, 8	

30	 RHP	 Jesse CHAVEZ	 1-3, 2.56

Umpires
HP 	87 	Scott Barry
1B	 65 	Ted Barrett (cc)
2B	 98 	Chris Conroy
3B	 55 	 Angel Hernandez

Official Scorer: Art Santo Domingo	 Anthem: Grace Leer		  First Pitch: XFINITY
Upcoming Games:	
Sun., May 17	 CHW	 LHP Scott KAZMIR (2-1, 2.78)	 vs.	 RHP Jeff SAMARDZIJA (2-2, 4.80)	 1:05	 CSNCA
Mon., May 18	 at HOU	 LHP Drew POMERANZ (2-3, 4.42)	vs.	 RHP Lance McCULLERS (0-0, No ERA)	 5:10	 CSNCA
Tue., May 19 	 at HOU	 RHP Sonny GRAY (4-1, 1.61)	 vs.	 RHP Roberto HERNANDEZ (1-3, 4.12)	 5:10	 CSNCA

Chicago White Sox vs. Oakland Athletics 

50	 LHP John DANKS	 1-3, 5.12

Saturday, May 16, 2015    w   6:05 p.m.    w   CSNCA

	 1	 Adam EATON, CF (L)	 .226, 0, 2

	 53	 Melky CABRERA, LF (S)	 .248, 1, 13

	 79	 Jose ABREU, 1B	 .289, 6, 20

	 25	 Adam LaROCHE, DH (L)	 .238, 4, 16

	 26	 Avisail GARCIA, RF	 .320, 3,  13

	 12	 Connor GILLASPIE, 3B (L)	 .247, 1, 9

	 10	 Alexei RAMIREZ, SS	 .241, 2, 15

	 21	 Tyler FLOWERS, C	 .227, 1, 7

	 5	 Carlos SANCHEZ, 2B (S) 	 .429, 0, 0


